Indiana State USBC
Final Prize Listing

2019 IS USBC Open Championship, All Events event only, All Events, Handicap division only

All Events, Handicap, Handicapped

Place Team name
1 Marner, Trent
2 Crull, Robert
3 Roberts, Matt S
4 Brennan, Zachary D
5 Nero, Robert M
6 Ahr, Roger L
7 Dwenger, Melvin L
8 Lechner, Troy D
9 Lucas, Brian L
10 Heard, James T
11 Young, Michelle R
12 Cline, Timothy B
13 Bedwdll, KelseaR
14 Brier, Kile T
14 Mullican, Steven E
16 Helton, Allan K
17 Salas, Jonathan S
18 Ball, Kistofer A
19 Ball, Kenneth C
19 Swanson, Charles A
21 Coats, Darrin E
22 Hardman, Logan D
23 McGaha, Kevin M
23 Holford, Dylan M
23 Batt, Don W
23 Moore, Dillon E
27 Richter, Ron A
27 Weidman, Zachary L
29 Hayes, Logan A
30 Miller, Scott A
31 Peace, Gary
32 Hartung, Rick A
32 Clement, James(Casey) C
34 Hickey, Jordan
35 Holford, Greg A
36 Jonas, Ron L
36 Luckett, Karan S
36 Komisarcik, Danny E
39 Christopher, Beth A
40 Bodnar, Michael 'Butch’
41 Griffith, Grant
41 Stewart, Bobby J
43 Mc Fann, Michael S

Sorted By Event, Division

Entry
526
130
445

42
523
686

29
375
470
129

75
570
220
282
350
379

63
280
216
283
655

97
197
527
612
612

30
238
510
456
355

33
504
329
527
191
418
485

64

77

29
306

19

Prize
$450.00
$300.00
$260.00
$227.00
$198.00
$174.00
$154.00
$137.00
$122.00
$109.00

$98.00
$90.00
$82.00
$73.00
$73.00
$65.00
$62.00
$57.00
$53.50
$53.50
$50.00
$48.00
$45.50
$45.50
$45.50
$45.50
$42.00
$42.00
$41.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$39.00
$38.00
$38.00
$38.00
$38.00
$38.00
$38.00
$37.50
$37.50
$36.50

From

Kokomo, IN
Cicero, IN
Homewood, IL
Lafayette, IN
Jasonville, IN
Fort Wayne, IN
Brookville, IN
Montgomery, IN
Hammond, IN
Tipton, IN
Albany, IN
Beech Grove, IN
Bloomfield, IN
Attica, IN
LaPorte, IN
Seymour, IN
Hammond, IN
Brookville, IN
Sunman, IN
Attica, IN
Muncie, IN
Bloomington, IN
Lowsell, IN
Dunkirk, IN
Muncie, IN
Muncie, IN
Sunman, IN
Greenfield, IN
Seymour, IN
Osgood, IN
Union City, OH
Kokomo, IN
Bloomington, IN
Owensburg, IN
Dunkirk, IN
New Carlide, IN
Lafayette, IN
Valparaiso, IN
Fowler, IN
Schererville, IN
Brookville, IN
Richmond, IN
Versailles, IN
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43 Callahan, Troye C 266 2,166 $36.50 Redlsville IN
45 Campos, Nick A 261 2,162 $36.00 Fort Wayne, IN
46 Covert, Edward W 20 2,159 $36.00 Versailles, IN
46 Metheny, Aaron A 592 2,159 $36.00 Lebanon, IN

48 Haywood, Burl C 410 2,157 $36.00 North Manchester, IN
49 Brown, Gary A 130 2,156 $36.00 Cicero, IN

50 Barnhart, Dan 402 2,153 $36.00 Crawfordsville, IN
50 Williams, Thomas P 553 2,153 $36.00 Dundee, Ml

52 Wright, Kevin A 127 2,152 $35.00 Greentown, IN
52 Fowble, David J 478 2,152 $35.00 Hobart, IN

54 Worthman, Matt W 685 2,150 $35.00 Huntington, IN
55 Coppock, Laban J 613 2,149 $35.00 Lafayette, IN

56 Dillon, Zane A 142 2,147 $35.00 Hillsboro, IN

56 Marsh, Joshua T 333 2,147 $35.00 Syracuse, IN

56 Hayes, Caeb A 510 2,147 $35.00 Seymour, IN

59 Devitt, JMichael 139 2,146 $35.00 Indianapoalis, IN
59 Gott, Craig A 286 2,146 $35.00 Attica, IN

61 Haywood, Jennifer M 410 2,144 $34.00 North Manchester, IN
62 Burdette, Jordan L 230 2,142 $34.00 Linton, IN

63 Creech, Patrick W 210 2,141 $34.00 Scottshurg, IN
64 Gottschalk, Kevin A 683 2,139 $34.00 Larwill, IN

65 Norwell, Jerry R 141 2,138 $34.00 Covington, IN
65 Patrick, Ted L 335 2,138 $34.00 Noblesville, IN
67 Creech, James P 34 2,137 $34.00 Bloomington, IN
68 Capes, Tony S 380 2,136 $33.34 Seymour, IN

68 Haynes, Zach T 467 2,136 $33.34 Plymouth, IN

68 McKee, Cliff A 631 2,136 $33.34 Muncig, IN

71 Seaman, Wesley A 22 2,135 $33.00 Walkerton, IN
72 Smith, Kyle D 241 2,134 $33.00 Greenfield, IN
72 Smith, Carey L 353 2,134 $33.00 Union City, IN
72 Jarvis, Trent L 527 2,134 $33.00 Dunkirk, IN

72 Bunton, Edmond W 698 2,134 $33.00 Chicago, IL

76 Wallpe, Koby L 65 2,133 $33.00 Fowler, IN

76 Reeves, Edmond L 128 2,133 $33.00 Kokomo, IN

78 Verhoeve, Brian 218 2,132 $32.00 Cedar Lake, IN
78 Stewart, Michael W 223 2,132 $32.00 Fort Wayne, IN
80 Flaugh, Jason E 101 2,131 $32.00 Auburn, IN

80 Stephens, Veronica 80 2,131 $32.00 New Haven, IN
80 Mitchell, Kenneth D 67 2,131 $32.00 Fowler, IN

83 Tappy, D J 223 2,130 $32.00 Fort Wayne, IN
84 Gonzalez, Crystal D 414 2,129 $32.00 Franklin, IN

84 Ross, Tyler 606 2,129 $32.00 Monticello, IN
86 Guenin, Craig A 384 2,128 $31.00 Monroeville, IN
87 Rabbins, Ty L 139 2,127 $31.00 Indianapolis, IN
87 Gibson, Shawn M 148 2,127 $31.00 Princeton, IN

87 Kamp, Bob D 410 2,127 $31.00 North Manchester, IN
90 Howard, Lisa A 429 2,126 $31.00 Lebanon, IN

91 Eder, Harold 20 2,125 $31.00 Versailles, IN
91 Borrelli, Donald M 48 2,125 $31.00 Hammond, IN
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91 Black, Jayson R 386 2,125 $31.00 Geneva, IN
91 Crawley, Jeremy N 288 2,125 $31.00 Attica, IN
95 Wade, Terry D 289 2,124 $30.00 Attica, IN
96 Caldwell, Benjamin W 603 2,123 $30.00 Indianapalis, IN
97 Stauffer, Doug B 653 2,121 $30.00 Fort Wayne, IN
98 Day, Craig A 26 2,119 $30.00 Greenwood, IN
98 Gorski, Erik 222 2,119 $30.00 Fort Wayne, IN
98 Wilham, Jeffery A 413 2,119 $30.00 Franklin, IN
101 Johnson, Dylan T 304 2,118 $29.67 Richmond, IN
101 Hartman, Steven L 516 2,118 $20.67 Lafayette, IN
101 Duvall, Billy L 34 2,118 $29.67 Bloomington, IN
104 Goltry, Jeff A 152 2,117 $29.00 Pery, IN
104 Sheets, Robert G 232 2,117 $29.00 Fairland, IN
104 Burks, Ryan E 535 2,117 $29.00 Porter, IN
104 Bunton, Damond F 698 2,117 $29.00 Chicago, IL
108 Bankert, Michael J 276 2,116 $29.00 Indianapoalis, IN
109 Bede Kelly T 33 2,115 $29.00 Kokomo, IN
109 Rayman, Phillip L 613 2,115 $29.00 Lafayette, IN
111 Divens, Jerry L 25 2,113 $28.50 Lakeville IN
111 Bowman, Jeffrey W 573 2,113 $28.50 Indianapalis, IN
113 Lott, ChrisJ 188 2,112 $28.00 Kokomo, IN
114 Ferguson, Sean P 686 2,110 $28.00 Fort Wayne, IN
115 Barnes, Kevin D 140 2,109 $28.00 Perrysville, IN
115 Shifferly, Cody M 336 2,109 $28.00 Decatur, IN
115 Rawley, TravisW 85 2,109 $28.00 Osceola, IN
118 Burgess, Tracy S 6 2,108 $28.00 Noblesville, IN
119 Bossaer, AlmaJ 285 2,107 $27.50 Veedersburg, IN
119 Hinkle, Todd M 302 2,107 $27.50 Frankfort, IN
121 Flower, Lloyd C 466 2,106 $27.00 Wakerton, IN
121 Newsome, Derek S 562 2,106 $27.00 Madison, IN
123 Yost, Jerrie L 47 2,105 $27.00 Lake Station, IN
123 Napier, Josh W 210 2,105 $27.00 Scottsburg, IN
123 Decker, David 517 2,105 $27.00 Lafayette, IN
126 McPhail, Jake M 86 2,104 $27.00 Osceola, IN
127 Riffle, John 535 2,102 $27.00 Porter, IN
128 Nunn, Rusty L 329 2,101 $26.25 Owensburg, IN
128 Burkholder, Chad E 337 2,101 $26.25 Decatur, IN
128 Rieman, Jon L 354 2,101 $26.25 Union City, IN
128 Manno, Brandon 500 2,101 $26.25 LakeVillage, IN
132 Pluta, David E 519 2,100 $26.00 South Bend, IN
133 Coccaro, Tony J 47 2,099 $26.00 Lake Station, IN
133 Klucina, Chris 392 2,099 $26.00 Valparaiso, IN
133 Johnson, Roger L 632 2,099 $26.00 Muncie, IN
136 M cPherson, Patrick D 173 2,098 $25.34 Marion, IN
136 Allender, Ryan M 479 2,098 $25.34 Portage, IN
136 Davis, Taylor 530 2,098 $25.34 Brownsburg, IN
139 Reeves, Joeseph A 128 2,096 $25.00 Kokomo, IN
140 Bowen, Robert A 25 2,095 $25.00 Lakeville, IN
140 Hill, Wayne S 272 2,095 $25.00 Terre Haute, IN
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140 Martin, Kyle J 625 2,095 $25.00 Marion, IN

143 Mattingly, Casey S 90 2,094 $2450 Osceola, IN

143 Eldridge, Doug C 125 2,094 $24.50 Kokomo, IN
143 Ray, Robert S 287 2,094 $24.50 Williamsport, IN
143 Giersberg, Albert J 461 2,094 $24.50 Woodburn, IN
143 Verbich, John M 535 2,094 $24.50 Porter, IN

143 Hampton, James E 41 2,094 $24.50 Richmond, IN
149 Eberle, Robert 48 2,093 $23.83 Hammond, IN
149 Howard, Todd E 117 2,093 $23.83 Rushvillge, IN
149 Richard, Bradley 226 2,093 $23.83 Bloomfield, IN
149 Pluimer, Todd M 293 2,093 $23.83 Attica, IN

149 Petry, Charles M 420 2,093 $23.83 Fowler, IN

149 Martin, Bryan L 553 2,093 $23.83 Dundee, Ml

155 Habbs, Nick L 185 2,092 $23.00 Kokomo, IN
155 Moore, Donald O 286 2,092 $23.00 Attica, IN

155 Waltmire, Mark A 324 2,092 $23.00 Ossian, IN

155 Conner, Timothy L 386 2,092 $23.00 Geneva, IN

155 Forsythe, Matt D 354 2,092 $23.00 Union City, IN
160 Fries, Steve W 17 2,091 $23.00 Michigan City, IN
160 Hardesty, James H 360 2,091 $23.00 Bainbridge, IN
160 Knotts, James E 473 2,091 $23.00 Hobart, IN

163 Owen, Ryan K 221 2,090 $22.00 Linton, IN

163 Price, Christopher C 609 2,090 $22.00 Plainfield, IN
165 Igel, Kenneth N 21 2,088 $22.00 Wakerton, IN
165 Duff, Joe A 257 2,088 $22.00 ColumbiaCity, IN
167 Carmichael, Danielle M 222 2,087 $22.00 Fort Wayne, IN
167 Sherwood, Travis 280 2,087 $22.00 Brookville, IN
167 Hartman, Bradley J 456 2,087 $22.00 Osgood, IN

170 Dardeen, Kerry B 42 2,086 $22.00 Lafayette, IN
171  Massey, Joe E 613 2,085 $21.00 Lafayette, IN
172 Hemp, Brian A 296 2,084 $21.00 Williamsport, IN
172 Romans, Brian T 454 2,084 $21.00 Osgood, IN

172 Martin, Ron R 329 2,084 $21.00 Owensburg, IN
175 Young, Josh J 75 2,083 $21.00 Albany, IN

176 Belcher, Gary L 176 2,082 $21.00 Marion, IN

176 Delmar, Matthew A 217 2,082 $21.00 Greensburg, IN
176 WINCH, JAMES 397 2,082 $21.00 Wabash, IN

179 Wise, Adam D 237 2,081 $20.50 Fairland, IN

179 Sheets/Daws, Sharyl M 419 2,081 $20.50 Fowler, IN

181 Cook, Michael M 40 2,080 $20.00 North Vernon, IN
181 Hobbs, Dennis B 129 2,080 $20.00 Tipton, IN

183 Phillips, David W 282 2,079 $20.00 Attica, IN

183 Schmitt, Anthony R 45 2,079 $20.00 Huntingburg, IN
185 Ello, Joe J 358 2,078 $20.00 Valparaiso, IN
185 Taylor, Casey E 369 2,078 $20.00 Lafayette, IN
187 Moore, Dustin L 71 2,077 $19.50 Fort Wayne, IN
187 Kelley, Derek M 617 2,077 $19.50 Elkhart, IN

189 Million, Mark A 88 2,076 $19.00 Osceola, IN

190 Fuhs, Matt 44 2,075 $19.00 Boonevillg, IN
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190 Van Deventer, im D 97 2,075 $19.00 Bloomington, IN
190 Laviolette, Kenneth D 480 2,075 $19.00 Portage, IN

190 Williams, Phil T 533 2,075 $19.00 Larwill, IN

194 Small, TimM 23 2,074 $18.75 Fairland, IN

194 Carter, JessicaM 66 2,074 $18.75 Fowler, IN

194 Voiles, Kevin M 206 2,074 $18.75 Anderson, IN
194 Schoch, Mark A 609 2,074 $18.75 Plainfield, IN
198 Richter, Greg W 30 2,073 $18.00 Sunman, IN

198 Exmeyer, Chad M 187 2,073 $18.00 Tipton, IN

198 McClelland, Matthew J 256 2,073 $18.00 Warsaw, IN

198 Noble, Rebecca 281 2,073 $18.00 Connersville, IN
198 Hanna, Doug M 393 2,073 $18.00 Bloomington, IN
198 Osborn, Daniel P 432 2,073 $18.00 Bluffton, IN
204 Duvall, LouisE 34 2,072 $17.34 Bloomington, IN
204 Kagels, Garth A 293 2,072 $17.33 Attica, IN

204 Garland, Kody C 352 2,072 $17.33 Greenville, OH
207 Rees, Tim 20 2,071 $17.00 Versailles, IN
207 Graham, Jeff J 242 2,071 $16.99 Greenfield, IN
209 Eiler, Kevin J 257 2,070 $17.00 ColumbiaCity, IN
209 Qualls, Justin O 602 2,070 $17.00 Indianapolis, IN
211 Marcum, Angela 220 2,069 $16.75 Bloomfield, IN
211 Hannebaum, Rick 304 2,069 $16.75 Richmond, IN
211 Lawson, Toby J 379 2,069 $16.75 Seymour, IN
211 Ballard, Doug R 456 2,069 $16.75 Osgood, IN

215 Marcum, Duane A 109 2,068 $16.00 Hartford City, IN
215 Jetmore, Cole M 256 2,068 $16.00 Warsaw, IN

217 Gray, Jordan 441 2,067 $16.00 Greensburg, IN
218 Wolter, Adam J 156 2,066 $16.00 Batesville, IN
218 Ford, Antionette L 698 2,066 $16.00 Chicago, IL

220 Burns, Trent R 610 2,065 $16.00 Painfield, IN
220 Y oder, Brandon D 162 2,065 $16.00 Lagrange, IN
222 Johnson, Jerry A 32 2,064 $15.00 Kokomo, IN
222 Lafuse, Mike 124 2,064 $15.00 Rushville, IN
222 Workman, Jack M 131 2,064 $15.00 Kokomo, IN
222 Canarini, Becky N 201 2,064 $15.00 Lowell, IN

222 Carter, NikiaL 416 2,064 $15.00 New Whiteland, IN
227 Wade, Nathan L 72 2,063 $15.00 LaPorte, IN

227 Andrews, Kaleigh C 116 2,063 $15.00 Rushville, IN
227 Allen, Jarod J 177 2,063 $15.00 Marion, IN

227 Andrick, Roger L 33 2,063 $15.00 Kokomo, IN
231 Henrich, Rick A 376 2,062 $14.00 Newburgh, IN
231 Hoffman, Joshua J 436 2,062 $14.00 Frankton, IN
231 Garrison, Danny S 465 2,062 $14.00 Brookville, IN
231 Baranowski, Robert J 669 2,062 $14.00 South Bend, IN
231 Covert, Nicholas J 602 2,062 $14.00 Indianapoalis, IN
236 Carlson, Jeffrey L 243 2,061 $14.00 Greenfield, IN
236 Crawford, David K 568 2,061 $14.00 Goshen, IN

236 Longfellow, Shane A 589 2,061 $14.00 Muncie, IN

239 Cavette, Charlton 243 2,060 $13.00 Greenfield, IN
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239 Cast, Richard D 278 2,060 $13.00 Chicago, IL

239 Comoglio, Tony R 362 2,060 $13.00 Kokomo, IN
239 Bain, VirginiaE 381 2,060 $13.00 Westville, IN
239 Venis, Keith 408 2,060 $13.00 Indianapalis, IN
239 Kabir, Changa O 567 2,060 $13.00 Chicago, IL

245 Hicks, Cameron R 155 2,059 $12.75 Batesville, IN
245 Stanley, Zachery M 161 2,059 $12.75 Lagrange, IN
245 Frist, Teresa S 458 2,059 $12.75 Richmond, IN
245 Keley, Kevin P 617 2,059 $12.75 Elkhart, IN

249 Lochner, Eric S 36 2,058 $12.00 Churubusco, IN
249 Mose, Bryan K 132 2,058 $12.00 Kokomo, IN
249 Fritz, David C 158 2,058 $12.00 Elkhart, IN

249 Rasmussen, Albert H 294 2,058 $12.00 Attica, IN

249 Smith, Jerry L 655 2,058 $12.00 Muncie, IN

254 Sherman, Al G 322 2,057 $11.66 Oldenburg, IN
254 Rothrock, Rick 572 2,057 $11.67 Indianapolis, IN
254 Stogsdill, Brandon W 26 2,057 $11.67 Greenwood, IN
257 Mulvihill, Jason K 50 2,056 $11.00 Maerrillville, IN
257 Dotson, Jim D 353 2,056 $11.00 Union City, IN
259 Oakes, Logan A 141 2,055 $10.99 Covington, IN
259 Swanson, Gary W 282 2,055 $11.00 Attica, IN

259 Taylor, Larry E 282 2,055 $11.00 Attica, IN

259 Lake, Elbert 301 2,055 $11.00 Frankfort, IN
259 Isenburg, Tyler R 589 2,055 $11.00 Muncie, IN

259 Schuch, Anthony N 662 2,055 $11.00 Portage, IN

265 Hankey, Kaitlyn M 134 2,053 $10.00 Steger, IL

265 Brunton, Timothy C 342 2,053 $10.00 LakeVillage, IN
265 Riley, Larry R 356 2,053 $10.00 Union City, IN
265 Taylor, Brian N 648 2,053 $10.00 TerreHaute, IN
265 Dobrowolski, Allan T 675 2,053 $10.00 East Chicago, IN
270 Stephenson, Curtis L 98 2,052 $10.00 FrenchLick, IN
271 Martin, Amanda L 290 2,051 $10.00 Williamsport, IN
271 McClelland, William J 496 2,051 $10.00 Warsaw, IN

273 Noll, Tracy A 32 2,050 $9.00 Kokomo, IN
273 Duvall, Bobby L 35 2,050 $9.00 Bedford, IN

273 Evans, Michael E 592 2,050 $9.00 Lebanon, IN
273 Schmidt, Timothy J 595 2,050 $9.00 West Lafayette, IN
277 Draper, Duane 67 2,049 $8.83 Fowler, IN

277 Goewey, Richard B 129 2,049 $8.83 Tipton, IN

277 Marshall, Jason M 165 2,049 $8.83 Kingsford Hts, IN
277 Everly, Gary L 350 2,049 $8.83 LaPorte, IN
277 Ahlbrand, Kyle A 373 2,049 $8.83 Seymour, IN
277 Depew, Brandon C 587 2,049 $8.83 Waterloo, IN
283 Puente, Evan J 8 2,048 $8.00 Batesville, IN
283 Green, Greg A 216 2,048 $8.00 Sunman, IN

283 Evans, Seth A 327 2,048 $8.00 Pagli, IN

283 Loe Bart E 496 2,048 $8.00 Warsaw, IN

287 Mobley, James A 155 2,047 $8.00 Batesville, IN
287 Baxter, Matthew S 237 2,047 $8.00 Fairland, IN
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289 Gerber, Scott H 323 2,046 $7.34 New Haven, IN
289 Rippetoe, Matt 457 2,046 $7.33 Osgood, IN
289 Garmon, Dustin L 655 2,046 $7.33 Muncig, IN
292 Haynes, Treva 41 2,045 $6.63 Richmond, IN
292 Page, Tyler 65 2,045 $6.64 Fowler, IN
292 Brooks, Christina L 290 2,045 $6.64  Williamsport, IN
292 Ryan, John 292 2,045 $6.64 Covington, IN
292 Beedle, Tyler S 296 2,045 $6.64 Williamsport, IN
292 Schinnerer, Trenton A 336 2,045 $6.64 Decatur, IN
292 Thompson, Harold A 371 2,045 $6.64 Brownstown, IN
292 Baum, Dylan M 541 2,045 $6.64 Pittsboro, IN
292 Isenburg, Nicholas J 590 2,045 $6.64 Muncie, IN
292 Klein, ChrisL 666 2,045 $6.64 Jasper, IN
292 Marshall, Kirk D 691 2,045 $6.64 Lynwood, IL
303 Kelley, Jon 128 2,044 $6.00 Kokomo, IN
303 Sides, Eduard R 204 2,044 $6.00 Seymour, IN
303 Perry, DeWayne S 272 2,044 $6.00 TerreHaute, IN
303 Teeter, Matt T 367 2,044 $6.00 Berne, IN
307 Pollard, Rick A 19 2,043 $5.00 Versalles, IN
307 Myers, Jon 49 2,043 $5.00 Munster, IN
307 Schmidt, Brandon M 156 2,043 $5.00 Batesville, IN
310 Hiscox, Zachary J 67 2,042 $5.00 Fowler, IN
310 Toyias, ChrisA 101 2,042 $5.00 Auburn, IN
310 Sturgeon, Jeffrey W 295 2,042 $5.00 Williamsport, IN
310 Hostetter, Paul D 411 2,042 $5.00 Warsaw, IN
310 Shepperd, Roger F 466 2,042 $5.00 Wakerton, IN
310 Ness, Gerry L 517 2,042 $5.00 Lafayette, IN

Total prizes awarded in this division: $9,350.02

Total prizes awarded in this event: $9,350.02

Total prizes awarded in this tournament: $9,350.02

Final Prize Listing Jun 06, 2019 03:27 PM Page 7 of 7



